National Obstetrics Fistula Centre, Ningi, Bauchi State

ADDRESS: Kano Road, Former State Hotel Ningi,

Bauchi State Nigeria

Medical Director: Dr, Umar Nasiru Ibrahim MBBS, (ABU), FWACS, FICS.

Head of Clinical Services

Dr, Halima Makaddas, MBBS, FWACS, MPH

Public Notice

Invitation for Submission of Tender

1.0 Introduction

The National Obstetrics Fistula Centre, Ningi is a North East Regional Centre established by the Federal Government of Nigeria for the prevention, treatment and rehabilitation of patients with Obstetrics Fistula and similar disorders. Its mandate also includes Research and Training

The Centre hereby invites interested contractors and suppliers to tender for the following:-

LOT1: Purchase of Hospital Equipments /Instruments

LOT2: Renovation of Administrative Block

LOT 3: Construction of Medical Ward

(All documents and specifications are available for collection)

2:0. Pre-Qualification Documents/ Requirements

- (i) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC),
- (ii) Evidence of Compliance Certificate by PENCOM in line with Pension Act 2014 (as amended).
- (iii) Evidence of Compliance with the amended Industrial Training Fund Act 2011.
- (iv) Tax Clearance for the last three (3) years ending December, 2015.
- (v) Copy of VAT Certificate with TIN Number.
- (vi) Bankers Reference.
- (vii) Company Profile with list of Directors, Technical Staff and Projects executed

(viii) Evidence of payment of Non-refundable Tender Processing Fees of N10.00000 to the National Obstetrics Fistula Centre, Ningi.

3.0 Submission of Pre-Qualification

Interested companies should submit their proposals in 2 (two) sealed envelopes marked "Technical" and "Financial" Bids with the title of the project and addressed to:

The Medical Director,

National Obstetrics Fistula Centre, Ningi,

Kano Road, Ningi, Bauchi State

4:0 Closing Date

All documents should be delivered on or before 12:00 noon of Tuesday, 3rd November, 2015

Late submission will be rejected.

5:0 Public Opening of Tender

Opening of the bids will take place on Tuesday, 3rd November, 2015 by 12:00 noon.

All expenses incurred in preparing a pre-qualification response and all expenses otherwise associated with the response, shall be borne solely by the contractors/suppliers concerned

Signed

Dahiru Adamu Bello

Head of Administration

For: Medical Director